

Small L-5

(Byrdland 596.9mm scale)

Top wood: figured maple laminatewood (16")
 Back wood: figured maple laminatewood (16")
 Binding: Multi-ply maple /black/white on top and back
 Neck: maple and BirdsEye 5pieces
 Fingerboard wood: Ebony
 Inlays: ?
 Profile: small L-5 rounded
 Scale length: 23 - 1/2" (596.9mm)
 Nut width: 1 11/16"(43mm)
 Tuner: Gotoh SD510-H.A.P.(Gold)
 Pickups: Grinning Dog
 Controls: Ivolum Itone
 Frets: 22

1F	33.50	33.50
2F	31.62	65.12
3F	29.85	94.97
4F	28.17	123.14
5F	26.59	149.73
6F	25.10	174.83
7F	23.69	198.52
8F	22.36	220.88
9F	21.10	241.98
10F	19.92	261.90
11F	18.80	280.71
12F	17.75	298.45
13F	16.75	315.20
14F	15.81	331.01
15F	14.92	345.94
16F	14.09	360.02
17F	13.30	373.32
18F	12.55	385.87
19F	11.84	397.71
20F	11.18	408.89
21F	10.55	419.44
22F	9.96	429.4
23F	9.40	438.80

